SUPREME COURT OF INDIA **RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS**

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s). 31624/2023

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 21-06-2023 in CAAT (CH) (I) No. 268/2021 passed by the National Company Law **Appellate Tribunal, Chennai)**

M/S KERALA INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE **DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION**

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES & ANR.

RESPONDENT(S)

(FOR ADMISSION and IA No.232061/2023-STAY APPLICATION TΔ No.232054/2023-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / **CURING THE** DEFECTS)

Date: 20-11-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJIV KHANNA HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.V.N. BHATTI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ritin Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following ORDER

Delay condoned.

Issue notice, returnable in the month of March 2024.

Notice will be served by all modes including dasti.

(BABITA PANDEY) **COURT MASTER (SH)**

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR