SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PRADIP Y. LADEKAR

Civil Appeal No(s). 7724/2023

M/S KERALA INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION Appellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

Date: 10-05-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Ms. Miranda Solaman, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.

Ms. Karishma Rajuput, Adv.

Ms. Sagrika Arya, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following ORDER

Two weeks time, as a last chance is granted to respondent No.1, to file counter affidavit.

Service is not complete in respect of respondent No. 2.

However Ms. Shruti Jose, Ld. Advocate-on-Record has appeared on behalf of respondent No. 2.

She seeks and is granted four weeks time to file vakalatnama and counter affidavit.

List again on 13.8.2024.

PRADIP Y. LADEKAR Registrar