SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MS. SUJATA SINGH

Civil Appeal No(s). 7724/2023

M/S KERALA INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATIONAppellant(s)

VERSUS

CENTRAL BOARD OF TRUSTEES & ANR.

Respondent(s)

SECTION XVII

(Only Civil Appeal No. 7724 of 2023 be listed for service compliance)

WITH

C.A. No. 6677/2024 (XVII) (FOR ADMISSION and IA No.126164/2024-EX-PARTE STAY)

Date: 13-08-2024 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

M/S. Legal Options, AOR Ms. Sonia Dube, Adv. Mr. Tanishq Sharma, Adv.

Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv. Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Nachiketa Joshi, AOR

Ms. Sucheta Joshi, Adv.

Ms. Himadri Haksar, Adv.

Ms. Karishma Rajput, Adv.

Ms. Sagrika Arya, Adv.

Mr. Karan Tomar, Adv.

Ms. Shruti Jose, AOR

Contd....

Item no.40

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R

<u>Civil Appeal No(s). 7724/2023</u>

Respondent no.1 has filed counter affidavit.

Respondent no.2 is granted four weeks' time as last opportunity for filing counter affidavit.

-2-

On the expiry of four weeks, Registry to process the matter for listing before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

Parties may file statement of case in the meantime.

SUJATA SINGH Registrar

ΗJ