## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

## CIVIL APPEAL Diary No. 48817/2024

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2024 in CAAT (CH) (I) No. 55/2022 26-09-2024 in CAAT (CH) (I) No. 54/2022 26-09-2024 in CAAT (CH) (I) No. 67/2022 passed by the National Company Law Appellate Tribunal, Chennail

KERALA INDUSTRIAL INFRASTRUCTURE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION(KINFRA)

Appellant(s)

**VERSUS** 

REJY K. JOHN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 3340/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING / CURING THE DEFECTS, IA No. 3342/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT, and IA No. 3341/2025 - STAY APPLICATION)

Date: 10-01-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM:

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR

For Appellant(s) Ms. Anne Mathew, Adv.

Mr. P. S. Sudheer, AOR

Mr. Rishi Maheshwari, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Sood, Adv.

Mr. Jai Govind M J, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Issue notice and tag with Civil Appeal No. 2462/2024, titled

"K.P. Joseph and Ors. vs. C.G. Vijayalakshmi Divyasree and Ors.".

Notice will be served by all modes, including dasti.

(BABITA PANDEY)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(R.S. NARAYANAN) ASSISTANT REGISTRAR